MARKETING

Austin Snook: 307-290-2161
Taylor Snook: 307-290-2273
Craig Deveraux: 307-746-5690
Dan Catlin: 406-671-7715

“Fram the ving, to the videa, and in the cauntyy, we maket
youwr bivestack the compelitive way.”

Clint Snook: 307-290-4000
Cheyenne Seymour: 605-641-0638
Casey Sellers: 307-217-2614

Jim Forbes: 307-351-5932

September 21%, 2022

Sold some private treaty yearling steers on a very strong market. Northern Video lots were steady to slightly softer

than last month’s. Had a nice run of lambs and slaughter ewes selling on a strong market, with a lot of buyer activity.

Light test on yearlings, selling on a steady to slightly softer market. Early test on spring calves selling on a strong

market, fall shots making a difference. Weigh up cows and bulls slightly softer. Spring calf special next week, never

too late to get consigned. Sale starts at 10:30 am!

Thank you and we appreciate your business!

Private Treaty
21 Ranch Inc.

360 head RWF/Red Steers
1000 Ibs @ 1.7450

NLVA Lots 9/19

Houston Creek Cattle Co.

Lot 1840- 92 head BLK Steers 600 Ibs @ 2.06
Lot 1841- 82 head BLK Steers 660 lbs @2.0250
Lot 1842- 95 head BLK Heifers 620 Ibs @ 1.9550

Flying F Cattle Co.
Lot 1843- 100 head BLK Steers 615 Ibs @ 2.0650

Yearlings
DURBIN CREEK RANCH, THERMOPOLIS WY

FRONTIER CATTLE CO LLC, KAYCEE WY

KURT & LUANNE WALTERS, BUFFALO WY
LAWRENCE & MARY BARBULA, SHERIDAN W
MERLIN RANCH INC, BUFFALO WY

ALAN J & NANCY M KOBIELUSZ, SHERIDAN WY

Spring Calves
DONALD OR JODY OR JACOB FENSTER, GILLETTE WY
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HERE-HFR
MXD-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-STR

BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF

932 158.25 WT 1,475.44
853 163.50 WT 1,395.20
731 174.00 WT 1,272.68
877 16450 WT 1,442.66
808 168.50 WT 1,360.63
883 163.50 WT 1,442.88
903 169.50 WT 1,531.15
538 200.00 WT 1,076.36
420 214.00 WT 899.56
505 196.00 WT 989.80



DANNY FENSTER, MEDICINE BOW WY

MICHAEL M. & JAMES W. ALLISON, WYARNO WY
MICHAEL E. & DALEY, BIG HORN WY

KENNETH AND SHARON SPENRATH, FREDERICKSBU

Cows
KELBY K OR LACEY D. KRETSCHMAN, ARVADA WY

BELUS BROS INC, BUFFALO WY

KERRY HAYDEN, GILLETTE WY

LITTLE GOOSE RANCH LLC, BIG HORN WY

CROSS CROWN LLC, BUFFALO WY
DAVID AND DIANA ODEKOVEN, SHERIDAN WY
DONNIE AND TORI SCANTLING, GILLETTE WY

MICHAEL M. & JAMES W. ALLISON, WYARNO WY
ROSS PETERSON, SHERIDAN WY

LONE BEAR RANCH CO, MIDWEST WY

STANLEY JOINT TRUST, STORY WY

TIM & JACKIE REIMLER, BUFFALO WY
DUANE FOSS TRUST, BUFFALO WY
NORTH FORK RANCH INC, BUFFALO WY
JAYSON DUANE FOSS, BUFFALO WY

DEAN FUDGE, BIG HORN WY
LAWRENCE E. & MARY L. BARBULA, SHERIDAN W
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BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
MXD-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
MXD-STRCF

BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-HFRTTE
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BWF-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW

BLK-COW LUMP

HERE-COW
HERE-COW
HERE-COW
HERE-COW
HERE-COW
BLK-COW
HERE-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-HFRTTE
BBROC-COW
BLK-COW
RED-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-HFRTTE
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BWF-COW
BWF-COW
BBROC-COW
BWF-HFRTTE
BWF-COW
BWF-COW

YELLOW-COW

RED-COW

507
423
405
491
599
580

1323
1275
1054
1295
1407
1260
1685
1325
1455
1420
1439
1402
1138
1525
1235
1435
1334
1617
1456
1340
1840
1430

980
1415
1650
1190
1360
1765
1325
1225

925
1337
1480
1205
1050
1105

970
1085
1220
1415
1379

205.00
211.00
185.00
181.00
196.00
186.00

82.00
82.00
98.00
82.00
81.00
79.00
79.50
81.00
82.00
75.00
77.00
75.50
83.00
77.50
76.00
79.50
76.50
77.00
78.00
78.00
81.00
75.00
108.00
78.00
75.00
79.00
75.50
80.00
80.00
75.50
117.00
82.00
74.00
80.00
76.50
76.50
96.00
76.50
80.00
81.00
79.00

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

1,039.98
893.23
749.25
887.90

1,173.55

1,078.80

1,084.45
1,045.50
1,033.20
1,061.90
1,139.50

995.29
1,339.57
1,073.25
1,193.10
1,065.00
1,107.83
1,058.25

944.12
1,181.87

938.60
1,140.82
1,020.31
1,244.95
1,135.38
1,045.20
1,490.40
1,072.50
1,058.40
1,103.70
1,237.50

940.10
1,026.80
1,412.00
1,060.00

924.87
1,082.25
1,096.06
1,095.20

964.00

803.25

845.32

931.20

830.02

976.00
1,146.15
1,089.21



Bulls
ROBERT ROUSH, GILLETTE WY

SHEELEY RANCH, PARKMAN WY
BRETT OR DARCY DELAPP, KAYCEE WY
TIM & JACKIE REIMLER, BUFFALO WY

STACY D SCHREIBEIS, WYARNO WY
RONALD OR MARILYN BUTCHER, BANNER WY

GILES DBA PEE GEE RANCH PRITCHARD, ARVADA WY
ROSS PETERSON, SHERIDAN WY
RAFTER STAR RANCH LLC, BANNER WY

MICHAEL E & BONNIE L ELLENWOOD, BANNER WY
MERLIN RANCH INC, BUFFALO WY

HAT CURVED ARROW RANCH INC, SHERIDAN WY
MIKE AND TANA NIELSON, BUFFALO WY

DAVE WATT RANCH LLC, BUFFALO WY

LITTLE RANCH CO INC, LEITER WY

GUY EDWARDS, GILLETTE WY

UT LIVESTOCK, KAYCEE WY

MIKE & CHRIS CURUCHET, KAYCEE WY

CLEAR BENT BARS INC, LEITER WY

SHAYNE & TAMMIE ELLENWOOD, BANNER WY
BARRY OR SHIRLEY BAUER, CLEARMONT WY
RICH EDWARDS, GILLETTE WY

Lambs
LITTLE RANCH CO INC, LEITER WY

QUINTEN & TRACY TAYLOR, KAYCEE WY
LLC RED FORK FARMSTEAD, KAYCEE WY
JIM OR EMORY FORBES, KAYCEE WY
MIKE & CHRIS CURUCHET, KAYCEE WY
RUSTIC RIDGE RANCH LLC, BUFFALO WY
BETHANY HUNT, BUFFALO WY
MARTON RANCH, CASPER WY

Goats

CORY ARNOLD, BUFFALO WY

JR AND JONEE CROZIER, BUFFALO WY
STEPHANIE STUTZMAN, BANNER WY

WENDY LUND, KAYCEE WY

HALIE RUFF, ROZET WY
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BLK-BULL

BLK-BULL LAME

BLK-BULL
CHAR-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
HERE-BULL
HERE-BULL
HERE-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
HERE-BULL
RED-BULL
CHAR-BULL
BLK-BULL

WF-EWE
WF-EWE
WF-EWE
WF-EWE
WF-EWE
WF-EWE
WF-EWE
WF-EWE

MXD-LAMB
MXD-LAMB
MXD-LAMB
MXD-BUCK
MXD-LAMB
MXD-LAMB
WF-LAMB

WF-LAMB

MXD-LAMB
WF-LAMB

MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT

1935
2020
1925
1835
2115
1855
1750
2170
1830
1965
1885
2073
1930
1865
1905
2075
2280

935
2040

147
163
173
171
155
173
161
113

64
47
72
93
85
61
90
81
39
65

95
55
153
135
60
180
120
105
73

96.00
85.00
95.50
104.00
83.00
95.50
94.50
101.00
100.00
102.00
94.00
88.00
97.00
93.00
92.00
90.00
97.00
100.00
93.00

79.00
74.00
75.00
74.00
77.00
74.00
82.00
96.00

156.50
167.50
139.00
115.00
111.00
168.00
100.00
120.00
170.00
165.00

150.00

70.00
125.00
165.00
125.00
270.00
220.00
185.00
100.00

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

1,857.60
1,717.00
1,838.37
1,908.40
1,755.45
1,771.52
1,653.75
2,191.70
1,830.00
2,004.30
1,771.90
1,823.80
1,872.10
1,734.45
1,752.60
1,867.50
2,211.60

935.00
1,897.20

116.44
120.71
129.56
126.23
119.68
128.02
131.78
108.16

100.88
79.09
99.82

107.47
94.35

102.57
90.35
96.66
65.87

106.42



TRAVIS JOHNSON, BANNER WY
KRISTYN CLINGERMAN

TESS POLICKY, UPTON WY

KAY MALKOWSKI, DANIEL WY

Horses

SHANE & MARISSA SWEET, NEWCASTLE WY
GARY GILBERT, GILLETTE WY

ALLEN TRIGG, GILLETTE WY

ROY LONG, UPTON WY

HEATHER LARGENT, KAYCEE WY

T PIERSON CATTLE CO, KAYCEE WY

DAVID BURKHOLDER, HULETT WY
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MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT
MXD-GOAT

APPY-GELD
BROWN-GELD
BAY-MULE
GREY-GELD
DUNN-GELD
PAINT-GELD
BAY-GELD

75
78
65
125
110

1025
1440
1100
1120
1010
1180
1140

185.00
185.00
110.00
190.00
120.00

7000.00
2700.00
1300.00
1000.00
1100.00
1600.00
1300.00

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD



